commencement of the permanent loan phase and payment of all capital 

contributions to be made by the Tax Credit Investor may be paid only from Tenant’s 

share of Residual Receipts. 

(xi) current and accrued general partnership management and asset management 

fee in an aggregate amount not to exceed Thirty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Four 

Dollars ($39,504), increasing annually by three and a half percent (3.5%) ); 

provided, however, following withdrawal of the investor limited partner from 

Borrower after the end of the tax credit compliance period, the limited partner asset 

management fee shall no longer be included as an Annual Operating Expense for